
Annual Mental Health Services Act 
Revenue and Expenditure Report 
 

This PDF document is a copy of the Annual Revenue and Expenditure Report (ARER) which is submitted 

by County Mental Health Plans (usually, the County Behavioral Health Department) to the Department 

of Health Care Services and the MHSOAC. This document is made available to the public through the 

Fiscal Reporting tool created by the MHSOAC to support fiscal transparency. The Fiscal Reporting tool is 

based on the data submitted by counties through Annual Revenue and Expenditure Reports.  

Annual Revenue and Expenditure Reports can also be downloaded from the DHCS website 

(http://www.dhcs.ca.gov/services/MH/Pages/Annual-Revenue-and-Expenditure-Reports-by-

County.aspx) 

The following report provides annual point-in-time estimates (similar to a checkbook balance) of County 

MHSA revenues received and expended for each component of the MHSA, as well as end of year closing 

balances. The reports are intended to represent a snapshot of County MHSA financial information as of 

June 30th, the last day of each fiscal year. Counties emphasize that the ARER reports are difficult to tie 

to their official, audited financial statements and should be interpreted with caution.  

Financial summaries presented in this report are broken down by the following MHSA components: 

 Community Services and Supports (CSS) 

 Prevention and Early Intervention (PEI) 

 Innovation (INN) 

 Workforce Education & Training (WET) 

 Capital Facility & Technological Needs (CFTN) 

 Other MHSA components  

 

 

 

 

http://www.dhcs.ca.gov/services/MH/Pages/Annual-Revenue-and-Expenditure-Reports-by-County.aspx
http://www.dhcs.ca.gov/services/MH/Pages/Annual-Revenue-and-Expenditure-Reports-by-County.aspx
http://www.dhcs.ca.gov/services/MH/Pages/Annual-Revenue-and-Expenditure-Reports-by-County.aspx


Enclosure 3

Date: 5/15/2015

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

1

2

3 Adult Short-Term Social Rehab: ANKA  #8

4 Adult Well Ctr-Contractor: Turning Point #9

5

6

7

8

Subtotal Non-FSP Programs

Total CSS Expenditures $32,898,701

$2,023,123

$607,303

$2,376,220

$2,498,649

$30,522,481

$20,493,710

$1,228,689

$10,028,771

Non-FSP Programs

Fillmore Com Prj: (Y&F) #11, FAST-United Parents: #12

(STAR)Screening,Triage,Assessment, & Referral #17

CSS Evaluation

Subtotal FSP Programs

$2,169,344

$3,174,768Casa Pacifica - CIRT:  #2, Adult Mobile Crisis: #7

Pac Clinics TAY Well & Rec: #5, TAY Trans Prg: OX #13

$7,180,024

$1,611,810

CSS Administration

CSS MHSA Housing Program Assigned Funds

Total FSP and Non-FSP Programs

Adult Services:  #15

Consumer & Family Partnerships: #16

$6,108,934

$979,880

$392,696

$629,695

$995,893

County:

$44,764

Interface  - Child FSP:  #1

Adult FSP County / Telecare: #6

Adult Mobile Crisis: #7

TAY Transitions Program: OXNARD #13

Casa Pacifica - CIRT:  #2

Telecare TAY- Residential: C TAY #4

$767,653

$103,208

Adult Short-Term Social Rehab ANKA:  #8

Annual Mental Health Services Act Revenue and Expenditure Report for 

Fiscal Year 2012-13

Community Services and Supports Component

Ventura 

FSP Programs

Total (Gross) Mental Health 

Expenditures

$6,048

Older Adult:  #15

(STAR)Screening,Triage,Assessment, & Referral #17

Updated: 09/05/2013



Enclosure 3 

Date: 5/15/2015

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

Subtotal PEI Programs-Prevention

PEI Programs-Early Intervention

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

Subtotal PEI Programs-Early Intervention

PEI Administration

Total PEI Expenditures

Prevention and Early Intervention Component

PEI Evaluation

Total PEI Programs

$1,670,925

Ventura 

PEI Programs-Prevention

Universal Prevention / #1

Primary Care Integration / #2

County:

Annual Mental Health Services Act Revenue and Expenditure Report for Fiscal 

Year 2012-13

Prevention and Early Intervention (PEI) Summary

Early Signs of Psychosis Intervention / #5

School Based Parenting Services / #3

$4,799,760

(A)

Total (Gross) Mental Health Expenditures

$1,387,864

$1,740,971

$6,253,137

$778,994

$5,474,143

$674,383

$674,383

Updated: 09/05/2013



Enclosure 3

Date: 5/15/2015

1

2

3 Mixteco Engagement

4 Farmworker Outreach

5 Quality of Life Improvement

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

Innovation Administration

Total Innovation Expenditures

Ventura 

Innovation Component

Annual Mental Health Services Act Revenue and Expenditure Report for 

Fiscal Year 2012-13

Innovation (INN) Summary

Innovation Programs

Older Adult: #10

EPICS - Adult Wrap: Adult Intensive #15

Total (Gross) Mental Health 

Expenditures

(A)

County:

$1,517,624

$1,136,037

Innovation Evaluation

Total INN Programs $2,740,503

$3,085,148

$344,645

$2,583

$11,065

$73,194

Updated: 09/05/2013



Enclosure 3

Date: 5/15/2015

WET Funding Category

Workforce Staffing Support

Training and Technical Assistance

Mental Health Career Pathways Programs

Residency and Internship Programs

Financial Incentive Programs

Total WET Expenditures

$147,655

County:

$524,053

Ventura 

Annual Mental Health Services Act Revenue and Expenditure Report for 

Fiscal Year 2012-13

Workforce Education and Training (WET) Summary

(A)

$73,388

WET Administration $37,893

Workforce Education and Training Component

Total WET Programs $486,160

Total (Gross) Mental Health 

Expenditures

$108,573

$156,544

Updated: 09/05/2013



Enclosure 3

Date: 5/15/2015

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

Technological Needs Projects

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

Total CFTN Expenditures

Annual Mental Health Services Act Revenue and Expenditure Report 

Fiscal Year 2012-13

Capital Facilities/Technological Needs (CF/TN) Summary

Capital Facility Projects

Ventura 

Capital Facility/Technological Needs Projects

(A)

County:

Total (Gross)  Mental Health 

Expenditures

$0

Total Technological Needs Expenditures

Technological Needs Administration

Total TN Projects

Total CF Projects $0

MHS/IT County

MHS/IT (Contractor)

Total Capital Facility Expenditures

$852,761

$1,395,894

$1,395,894

Capital Facility Administration

$1,295,071

$100,823

$442,310

$0

Updated: 09/05/2013



Enclosure 3

Date: 5/15/2015County:

Training, Technical Assistance and Capacity 

Annual Mental Health Services Act Revenue and Expenditure Report 

Fiscal Year 2012-13

TTACB, WET RP & PEI SWP Summary
Ventura 

(A)

Total (Gross) Expenditures

$105,387

WET Regional Partnerships

PEI Statewide Projects

Updated: 09/05/2013



Enclosure 3

TABLE A

DATE: 5/15/2015

(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (K)

1

a $9,339,433 $9,339,433

b $0 $0

c $0 $0 $0

d $0 $0 $117,179 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $117,179

e $0 $0 $0 $342,365 $4,198,798 $0 $0 $0 $4,541,163

f $0 $2,284,420 $5,085,650 $2,575,830 $4,213,527 $0 $0 $0 $14,159,427

g $8,082,624 $5,276,300 $1,014,000 $0 $0 $105,387 $0 $0 $14,478,311

h $0

i $8,082,624 $7,560,720 $6,216,829 $2,918,195 $8,412,325 $105,387 $0 $0 $9,339,433 $42,635,513

2

a $0 $0 $0 $0

b

1 $24,442,691 $5,010,000 $1,600,000 $31,052,691

c Interest Earned on MHSA Funds $116,313 $116,313

d $24,559,004 $5,010,000 $1,600,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $31,169,004

3

a $0

b $0

c $0

d $342,365 $1,305,079 $1,647,444

e $2,284,420 $3,085,148 $181,688 $5,551,256

f $8,082,624 $2,427,440 $105,387 $10,615,451

g $18,755,211 $18,755,211

h $116,313 $0 $0 $116,313

i 1991 Realignment $350,000 $0 $0 $350,000

j Behavioral Health Subaccount $1,700,000 $0 $0 $1,700,000

k $3,894,553 $1,541,277 $90,815 $5,526,645

l $32,898,701 $6,253,137 $3,085,148 $524,053 $1,395,894 $105,387 $0 $0 $44,262,320

m $32,898,701 $6,253,137 $3,085,148 $524,053 $1,395,894 $105,387 $0 $0 $44,262,320

NOTE TO COUNTY: Total Program Expenditures, 3(l), MUST match Total Expenditure Funding Sources, 3(k). If ERROR, recheck and correct.

Prudent 

Reserve

Capital 

Facilities and 

Technological 

Needs

Prevention 

and Early 

Intervention

Fiscal Year 2012-13

Other

Total Program Expenditures

TOTAL

Workforce 

Education and 

Training

Community 

Services and 

Supports

PEI Statewide 

Projects 

Funds

Innovation
WET Regional 

Partnerships
TTACB

Interest

FY 2007-08 Funds

MHSA Funds Revenue in FY 2012-13

Expenditure and Funding Sources for FY 2012-13
3

FY 2012-13 MHSA Funds

Annual Mental Health Services Act  Revenue and Expenditure Report 

FY 2012-13 Summary

COUNTY: Ventura 

Total-All 

Components

PEI Statewide Funds assigned to CalMHSA?  (Y/N)

Unspent Funds Available From Prior Fiscal Years
1

FY 2008-09 Funds

Local Prudent Reserve

FY 2009-10 Funds

FY 2011-12 Funds

TOTAL

FY 2007-08 MHSA Funds

FY 2010-11 MHSA Funds

FY 2009-10 MHSA Funds

Interest

TOTAL

FY 2010-11 Funds

FY 2011-12 MHSA Funds

Transfer of funds from the Local Prudent Reserve

Revenue received from the State MHSA Fund
2

FY 2008-09 MHSA Funds

FY 2012-13 MHSA Funds

FY 2006-07 Funds

FY 2006-07 MHSA Funds

Updated: 12/02/2014



Enclosure 3

DATE: 5/15/2015

(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (K)

Prudent 

Reserve

Capital 

Facilities and 

Technological 

Needs

Prevention 

and Early 

Intervention

Fiscal Year 2012-13
Workforce 

Education and 

Training

Community 

Services and 

Supports

PEI Statewide 

Projects 

Funds

Innovation
WET Regional 

Partnerships
TTACB

COUNTY: Ventura 

Total-All 

Components

PEI Statewide Funds assigned to CalMHSA?  (Y/N)

4

a FY 2010-11 $0 $0

b $0 $0

c $0 $0

5

a $0

b $0

c $0

d $0

e $0

f $0

g $0

h $0

i $0

j TOTAL $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

6

a $9,339,433 $9,339,433

b $0 $0

c $0 $0 $0

d $0 $0 $117,179 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $117,179

e $0 $0 $0 $0 $2,893,719 $0 $0 $0 $2,893,719

f $0 $0 $2,000,502 $2,394,142 $4,213,527 $0 $0 $0 $8,608,171

g $0 $2,848,860 $1,014,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $3,862,860

h $5,687,480 $5,010,000 $1,600,000 $0 $0 $12,297,480

i $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

j TOTAL $5,687,480 $7,858,860 $4,731,681 $2,394,142 $7,107,246 $0 $0 $0 $9,339,433 $37,118,842

Amount Name

$3,818,510 Title

Phone

Email

Adjustments
5

FY 2012-13

FY 2010-11 Funds

TABLE B
7

Estimated FFP Revenue Generated In FY 2012-13

Interest 

FY 2011-12 Funds

Interest 

FY 2009-10 Funds

FY 2012-13 Funds

FY 2011-12

Transfers to Prudent Reserve, WET, CFTN
4

Federal Financial Participation (FFP)

FY 2006-07 Funds

Unspent Funds in the Local MHS Fund
6

FY 2010-11 Funds

FY 2011-12 Funds

Local Prudent Reserve

FY 2006-07 Funds

FY 2007-08 Funds

FY 2008-09 Funds

FY 2009-10 Funds

FY 2008-09 Funds

FY 2007-08 Funds

Local Prudent Reserve Balance

FY 2012-13 Funds

RER Contact Person

Leisa Donovan

Fiscal Manager

805.973.5332

leisa.donovan@ventura.org

Updated: 12/02/2014



Enclosure 3

County: Ventura 

Date: 5/15/2015

FY Amount Reason For Adjustment

TOTAL $0

$0

Annual Mental Health Services Act Revenue and Expenditure Report for Fiscal Year 2012-13

Adjustments Summary

NOTE TO COUNTY: Total Adjustments in cell B22 MUST match Total Adjustments in cell P55 on the 

RER Summary Worksheet. If ERROR, recheck and correct.

Updated: 09/05/2013



Enclosure 3

6 
Total Unspent in the Local MHS Fund will auto populate for each Fiscal Year.

7 
The FFP amount represents the estimated FFP revenue generated in FY 2012-13 and attributable to MHSA funds.

5 
Payments from the MHSA Fund should be reflected in the Adjustments section as a negative amount. Receipts into the MHSA Fund should be 

reflected in the Adjustments section as a positive amount. 

2 
DHCS will utilize the allocation report provided by the SCO and counties should utilize the same report when reporting MHSA revenue. The 

report is available at:  http://www.sco.ca.gov/ard_payments_mentalhealthservicefund.html

4 
WIC Section 5892(b) permits a County to use up to 20 percent of the average amount of funds allocated to the county for the previous five 

years to fund technological needs and capital facilities, human resource needs, and a prudent reserve.  The amount of funds transferred from 

CSS will be reported in the CSS column as a negative amount.  The funds transferred into WET, CFTN, or Prudent Reserve should be reflected 

as a positive amount.  For each year reported, the amount transferred from CSS should equal zero when added to the funds transferred into 

WET, CFTN, or Prudent Reserve. 

Annual Mental Health Services Act Revenue and Expenditure Report

FY 2012-13

END NOTES:

3 
Expenditure funding sources for each component must equal the total program expenditures as reported on the Component Summary Worksheets. 

1 
Total unspent funds from prior fiscal years MUST match the Total Unspent Funds in the Local MHS Fund from prior year RER.

Updated: 09/05/2013


