Annual Mental Health Services Act Revenue and Expenditure Report

This PDF document is a copy of the Annual Revenue and Expenditure Report (ARER) which is submitted by County Mental Health Plans (usually, the County Behavioral Health Department) to the Department of Health Care Services and the MHSOAC. This document is made available to the public through the Fiscal Reporting tool created by the MHSOAC to support fiscal transparency. The Fiscal Reporting tool is based on the data submitted by counties through Annual Revenue and Expenditure Reports.

Annual Revenue and Expenditure Reports can also be downloaded from the <u>DHCS website</u> (http://www.dhcs.ca.gov/services/MH/Pages/Annual-Revenue-and-Expenditure-Reports-by-County.aspx)

The following report provides annual point-in-time estimates (similar to a checkbook balance) of County MHSA revenues received and expended for each component of the MHSA, as well as end of year closing balances. The reports are intended to represent a snapshot of County MHSA financial information as of June 30th, the last day of each fiscal year. Counties emphasize that the ARER reports are difficult to tie to their official, audited financial statements and should be interpreted with caution.

Financial summaries presented in this report are broken down by the following MHSA components:

- Community Services and Supports (CSS)
- Prevention and Early Intervention (PEI)
- Innovation (INN)
- Workforce Education & Training (WET)
- Capital Facility & Technological Needs (CFTN)
- Other MHSA components

Annual Mental Health Services Act Revenue and Expenditure Report for Fiscal Year 2012-13

County: Ventura Date: 5/15/2015

Community Services and Supports Component	Total (Gross) Mental Health Expenditures
FSP Programs	
1 Interface - Child FSP: #1	\$629,695
2 Casa Pacifica - CIRT: #2	\$6,048
3 Telecare TAY- Residential: C TAY #4	\$995,893
4 Adult FSP County / Telecare: #6	\$767,653
5 Adult Mobile Crisis: #7	\$103,208
6 Adult Short-Term Social Rehab ANKA: #8	\$979,880
7 TAY Transitions Program: OXNARD #13	\$392,696
8 Older Adult: #15	\$6,108,934
9 (STAR)Screening,Triage,Assessment, & Referral #17	\$44,764
10	
11	
12	
13	
14	
15	
16	
17	
18	
19	
20	
21	
22	
23	
24	
25	
Subtotal FSP Programs	\$10,028,771
Non-FSP Programs	
1 Casa Pacifica - CIRT: #2, Adult Mobile Crisis: #7	\$3,174,768
2 Pac Clinics TAY Well & Rec: #5, TAY Trans Prg: OX #13	\$2,169,344
3 Adult Short-Term Social Rehab: ANKA #8	\$2,023,123
4 Adult Well Ctr-Contractor: Turning Point #9	\$607,303
5 Fillmore Com Prj: (Y&F) #11, FAST-United Parents: #12	\$1,228,689
6 Adult Services: #15	\$7,180,024
7 Consumer & Family Partnerships: #16	\$1,611,810
8 (STAR)Screening,Triage,Assessment, & Referral #17	\$2,498,649
Subtotal Non-FSP Programs	\$20,493,710
Total FSP and Non-FSP Programs	\$30,522,481
CSS Evaluation	
CSS Administration	\$2,376,220
CSS MHSA Housing Program Assigned Funds	
Total CSS Expenditures	\$32,898,701

Year 2012-13 Prevention and Early Intervention (PEI) Summary

County: Ventura Date: 5/15/2015

	(A)
	, ,
Prevention and Early Intervention Component	Total (Gross) Mental Health Expenditures
PEI Programs-Prevention	
1 Universal Prevention / #1	\$1,387,864
2 Primary Care Integration / #2	\$1,740,971
3 School Based Parenting Services / #3	\$1,670,925
4	
5	
6	
7	
8	
9	
10	
11	
12	
13	
14	
Subtotal PEI Programs-Prevention	\$4,799,760
PEI Programs-Early Intervention	
15 Early Signs of Psychosis Intervention / #5	\$674,383
16	
17	
18	
19	
20	
21	
22	
23	
Subtotal PEI Programs-Early Intervention	\$674,383
Total PEI Programs	\$5,474,143
PEI Evaluation	
PEI Administration	\$778,994
Total PEI Expenditures	\$6,253,137

Fiscal Year 2012-13 Innovation (INN) Summary

County: Ventura **Date:** 5/15/2015

	(A)
	(~)
	Total (Gross) Mental Health
Innovation Component	Expenditures
Innovation Programs	
1 Older Adult: #10	\$1,517,624
2 EPICS - Adult Wrap: Adult Intensive #15	\$1,136,037
3 Mixteco Engagement	\$2,583
4 Farmworker Outreach	\$11,065
5 Quality of Life Improvement	\$73,194
6	
7	
8	
9	
10	
11	
12	
13	
14	
15	
16	
17	
18	
19	
20	
21	
22	
23	
24	
25	
Total INN Programs	\$2,740,503
Innovation Evaluation	
Innovation Administration	\$344,645
Total Innovation Expenditures	\$3,085,148

Fiscal Year 2012-13 Workforce Education and Training (WET) Summary

County: Ventura **Date:** 5/15/2015

	(A)
Workforce Education and Training Component	Total (Gross) Mental Health Expenditures
WET Funding Category	
Workforce Staffing Support	\$73,388
Training and Technical Assistance	\$108,573
Mental Health Career Pathways Programs	\$156,544
Residency and Internship Programs	\$147,655
Financial Incentive Programs	
Total WET Programs	\$486,160
WET Administration	\$37,893
Total WET Expenditures	\$524,053

Fiscal Year 2012-13 Capital Facilities/Technological Needs (CF/TN) Summary

County: Ventura **Date:** 5/15/2015

	(A)
Capital Facility/Technological Needs Projects	Total (Gross) Mental Health Expenditures
Capital Facility Projects	
1	
2	
3	
4	
5	
6	
7	
8	
9	
10	
11	
12	
Total CF Projects	\$0
Capital Facility Administration	\$0
Total Capital Facility Expenditures	\$0
Technological Needs Projects	
1 MHS/IT County	\$852,761
2 MHS/IT (Contractor)	\$442,310
3	
4	
5	
6	
7	
8	
9	
10	
11	
12	
13	
Total TN Projects	\$1,295,071
Technological Needs Administration	\$100,823
Total Technological Needs Expenditures	\$1,395,894
Total CFTN Expenditures	\$1,395,894

Fiscal Year 2012-13 TTACB, WET RP & PEI SWP Summary

 County:
 Ventura
 Date:
 5/15/2015

	(A) Total (Gross) Expenditures
Training, Technical Assistance and Capacity	\$105,387
WET Regional Partnerships	
PEI Statewide Projects	

Annual Mental Health Services Act Revenue and Expenditure Report FY 2012-13 Summary

TABLE A

COUNTY: Ventura
PEI Statewide Funds assigned to CalMHSA? (Y/N)

DATE: 5/15/2015

	(A)	(B)	(C)	(D)	(E)	(F)	(G)	(H)	(I)	(K)
Fiscal Year 2012-13	Community Services and Supports	Prevention and Early Intervention	Innovation	Workforce Education and Training	Capital Facilities and Technological Needs	TTACB	WET Regional Partnerships	PEI Statewide Projects Funds	Prudent Reserve	Total-All Components
1 Unspent Funds Available From Prior Fiscal Years ¹										
a Local Prudent Reserve									\$9,339,433	\$9,339,433
b FY 2006-07 Funds				\$0						\$0
c FY 2007-08 Funds				\$0	\$0					\$0
d FY 2008-09 Funds	\$0	\$0	\$117,179	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0		\$117,179
e FY 2009-10 Funds	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$342,365	\$4,198,798	\$0	\$0	\$0		\$4,541,163
f FY 2010-11 Funds	\$0	\$2,284,420	\$5,085,650	\$2,575,830	\$4,213,527	\$0	\$0	\$0		\$14,159,427
g FY 2011-12 Funds	\$8,082,624	\$5,276,300	\$1,014,000	\$0	\$0	\$105,387	\$0	\$0		\$14,478,311
h Interest										\$0
i TOTAL	\$8,082,624	\$7,560,720	\$6,216,829	\$2,918,195	\$8,412,325	\$105,387	\$0	\$0	\$9,339,433	\$42,635,513
2 MHSA Funds Revenue in FY 2012-13										
a Transfer of funds from the Local Prudent Reserve	\$0	\$0							\$0	\$0
b Revenue received from the State MHSA Fund ²										
1 FY 2012-13 MHSA Funds	\$24,442,691	\$5,010,000	\$1,600,000							\$31,052,691
c Interest Earned on MHSA Funds	\$116,313									\$116,313
d TOTAL	\$24,559,004	\$5,010,000	\$1,600,000	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$31,169,004
3 Expenditure and Funding Sources for FY 2012-13 ³										
a FY 2006-07 MHSA Funds										\$0
b FY 2007-08 MHSA Funds										\$0
c FY 2008-09 MHSA Funds										\$0
d FY 2009-10 MHSA Funds				\$342,365	\$1,305,079					\$1,647,444
e FY 2010-11 MHSA Funds		\$2,284,420	\$3,085,148	\$181,688						\$5,551,256
f FY 2011-12 MHSA Funds	\$8,082,624	\$2,427,440				\$105,387				\$10,615,451
g FY 2012-13 MHSA Funds	\$18,755,211									\$18,755,211
h Interest	\$116,313	\$0	\$0							\$116,313
i 1991 Realignment	\$350,000	\$0	\$0							\$350,000
j Behavioral Health Subaccount	\$1,700,000	\$0	\$0							\$1,700,000
k Other	\$3,894,553	\$1,541,277			\$90,815					\$5,526,645
I TOTAL	\$32,898,701	\$6,253,137	\$3,085,148	\$524,053	\$1,395,894	\$105,387	\$0	\$0		\$44,262,320
m Total Program Expenditures	\$32,898,701	\$6,253,137	\$3,085,148	\$524,053	\$1,395,894	\$105,387	\$0	\$0		\$44,262,320

NOTE TO COUNTY: Total Program Expenditures, 3(I), MUST match Total Expenditure Funding Sources, 3(k). If ERROR, recheck and correct.

COUNTY: Ventura
PEI Statewide Funds assigned to CalMHSA? (Y/N)

DATE:

5/15/2015

	(A)	(B)	(C)	(D)	(E)	(F)	(G)	(H)	(I)	(K)
Fiscal Year 2012-13	Community Services and Supports	Prevention and Early Intervention	Innovation	Workforce Education and Training	Capital Facilities and Technological Needs	TTACB	WET Regional Partnerships	PEI Statewide Projects Funds	Prudent Reserve	Total-All Components
4 Transfers to Prudent Reserve, WET, CFTN ⁴										
a FY 2010-11	\$0									\$0
b FY 2011-12	\$0									\$0
c FY 2012-13	\$0									\$0
5 Adjustments ⁵										
a Local Prudent Reserve										\$0
b FY 2006-07 Funds										\$0
c FY 2007-08 Funds										\$0
d FY 2008-09 Funds										\$0
e FY 2009-10 Funds										\$0
f FY 2010-11 Funds										\$0
g FY 2011-12 Funds										\$0
h FY 2012-13 Funds										\$0
i Interest										\$0
j TOTAL	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
6 Unspent Funds in the Local MHS Fund ⁶										
a Local Prudent Reserve Balance									\$9,339,433	\$9,339,433
b FY 2006-07 Funds				\$0						\$0
c FY 2007-08 Funds				\$0	\$0					\$0
d FY 2008-09 Funds	\$0	\$0	\$117,179	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0		\$117,179
e FY 2009-10 Funds	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$2,893,719	\$0	\$0	\$0		\$2,893,719
f FY 2010-11 Funds	\$0	\$0	\$2,000,502	\$2,394,142	\$4,213,527	\$0		\$0		\$8,608,171
g FY 2011-12 Funds	\$0	\$2,848,860	\$1,014,000		\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0		\$3,862,860
h FY 2012-13 Funds	\$5,687,480	\$5,010,000	\$1,600,000		\$0					\$12,297,480
i Interest	\$0	\$0	\$0		\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0		\$0
j TOTAL	\$5,687,480	\$7,858,860	\$4,731,681	\$2,394,142	\$7,107,246	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$9,339,433	\$37,118,842

TABLE	B ⁷

Estimated FFP Revenue Generated In FY 2012-13	Amount
Federal Financial Participation (FFP)	\$3,818,510

RER Contact Person				
Name	Leisa Donovan			
Title	Fiscal Manager			
Phone	805.973.5332			
Email	leisa.donovan@ventura.org			

Annual Mental Health Services Act Revenue and Expenditure Report for Fiscal Year 2012-13 Adjustments Summary

County:	Ventura
Date:	5/15/2015

FY	Amount	Reason For Adjustment
TOTAL	\$0	
	\$0	

NOTE TO COUNTY: Total Adjustments in cell B22 MUST match Total Adjustments in cell P55 on the RER Summary Worksheet. If ERROR, recheck and correct.

Annual Mental Health Services Act Revenue and Expenditure Report FY 2012-13

END NOTES:

¹ Total unspent funds from prior fiscal years MUST match the Total Unspent Funds in the Local MHS Fund from prior year RER.

² DHCS will utilize the allocation report provided by the SCO and counties should utilize the same report when reporting MHSA revenue. The report is available at: http://www.sco.ca.gov/ard_payments_mentalhealthservicefund.html

³ Expenditure funding sources for each component must equal the total program expenditures as reported on the Component Summary Worksheets.

⁴ WIC Section 5892(b) permits a County to use up to 20 percent of the average amount of funds allocated to the county for the previous five years to fund technological needs and capital facilities, human resource needs, and a prudent reserve. The amount of funds transferred from CSS will be reported in the CSS column as a negative amount. The funds transferred into WET, CFTN, or Prudent Reserve should be reflected as a positive amount. For each year reported, the amount transferred from CSS should equal zero when added to the funds transferred into WET, CFTN, or Prudent Reserve.

⁵ Payments from the MHSA Fund should be reflected in the Adjustments section as a negative amount. Receipts into the MHSA Fund should be reflected in the Adjustments section as a positive amount.

⁶ Total Unspent in the Local MHS Fund will auto populate for each Fiscal Year.

⁷ The FFP amount represents the estimated FFP revenue generated in FY 2012-13 and attributable to MHSA funds.